Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment, which incorrectly listed U.S. Band & Orchestra Supplies, Inc. as the Assignor, previously recorded on Reel 004237 Frame 0723. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment filed on 07/07/2010 should have only listed Loud Technologies, Inc. as the Assignor.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loud Technologies, Inc.		10/14/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Band & Orchestra Supplies, Inc.		
Street Address:	400 Ferguson Avenue		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63133		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2666495	AURELIO SEBASTIANI	
Registration Number:	2152269	AUSTIN	
Registration Number:	1180086	KARL KNILLING	
Registration Number:	2686465	PERFECTION	
Registration Number:	2438518	VIVA	
Registration Number:	2666496	CAPRICCIO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-889-8000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: Brian B. Diekhoff
Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth St.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0283

2666495

ICH \$165.00

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064568-418723	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian B. Diekhoff	
Signature: /Brian B. Diekhoff/		
Date:	08/26/2011	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Reel 4237 Frame 0723_20110824145317#page1.tif source=Reel 4237 Frame 0723_20110824145317#page2.tif source=Reel 4237 Frame 0723_20110824145317#page3.tif source=Reel 4237 Frame 0723_20110824145317#page4.tif source=Reel 4237 Frame 0723_20110824145317#page5.tif source=Reel 4237 Frame 0723_20110824145317#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Band & Orchestra Supplies Inc.		10/14/2008	CORPORATION: MISSOURI
LOUD Technologies Inc		10/14/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Band & Orchestra Supplies Inc.		
Street Address:	1400 Ferguson Avenue		
City:	St. Loiuis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63133		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2666495	AURELIO SEBASTIANI	
Registration Number:	2152269	AUSTIN	
Registration Number:	1180086	KARL KNILLING	
Registration Number:	2686465	PERFECTION	
Registration Number:	2438518	VIVA	
Registration Number:	2666496	CAPRICCIO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)727-8929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3142664370

Email:

chris@usbandsupplies.com

1400 Ferguson Avenue

Correspondent Name:

Christopher Meikle

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

St. Loiuis, MISSOURI 63133

900166354

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0723

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0285

OF \$100.00 2006435

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Meikle
Signature:	/Christopher Meikle/
Date:	07/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark-Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark-Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark-Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0724

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 14, 2008 ("Effective Date") by and between Loud Technologies Inc., a Washington corporation, with its principal office at 16220 Wood-Red Road NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072 ("Assignor"), and U.S. Band & Orchestra Supplies, Inc., a Missouri corporation, with its principal office at 1933 Woodson Rd., St. Louis, Missouri 63114 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the unregistered trademarks set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

LOUD TECHNOLOGIES INC	U.S. BAND & ORCHESTRA SUPPLIES, INC.
V.15092	THE KILL INES.
Name: David Olson	Name: MANK RAGIN
Title: <u>CFo</u>	Title: PINESIDENT

Loud Technologies-US Band Trademark Assignment_(13635676_4) (2)

REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0287

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Mark Jurisdiction		Registration Date	
AURELIO SEBASTIANI	United States	2666495	12/24/2002	
AUSTIN	United States	2152269	4/21/1998	
CAPRICCIO	United States	2666496	12/24/2002	
KARL KNILLING	United States	118086	12/1/1981	
PERFECTION	United States	2686465	2/11/2003	
VIVA	United States	2438518	3/27/2001	
VIVA	Canada	TMA564917	7/18/2002	
KNILLING	European Community	004409124	3/31/2006	

- 2 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0288

SCHEDULE B

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

SLM MARKETPLACE SUMMIT ETNDE PIETRO BELLINI KARL MUELLER ST. LOUIS STAGE HARDWARE **SINFONIA** JAN DVORAK **GUARNERI PROJECT** K. MUELLER ST. LOUIS STAGE GEAR **ANDANTE CONSTANTIN SEVENY EMBASSY JADE** SLM **BUCHAREST** KLAUS GEISLER JACQUES REMY **KNILLING** RHYTHM ART

> APOLLO ST. LOUIS MUSIC

> > - 3 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: ORIZO E TRANICE: 0727

REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 07/07/2010